Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf I I
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft u [ E

4201-xxxx All-purpose trays

Declaration of Compliance

Food regulatory assessment

Biirkle GmbH confirms that the products listed above are in compliance with the applicable requirements of the Regulation
(EU) No. 1935/2004 and Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as amended in the current version.

The limit value for overall migration is 10 mg/dm? of the consumer item in accordance with EU Directive No. 10/2011 (most
recently amended by EU Directive No. 1183/2012). The analysis tolerance is + 2 mg/dm2. The representative test sample
that was examined, "PP laboratory trays 4201-5070", meets the requirements of overall migration for all types of
foodstuffs for all long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating to 70 °C for up to 2 hours or heating
to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

Contact surface/ volume: 0.6 dm2/100 ml (overall surface).

Our supplier confirms that the compounds used to manufacture the laboratory trays manufactured in Polypropylene, are
suitable for food contact and they comply with the following Legislation:

- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and subsequent modifications with Regulation (UE)
1245/2020 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004;
- Regulation (EC) No. 1895/2005;
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006;

Primary aromatic amines, specific migration method L. 00.00-6 (LMBG §35): the determined value by laboratory test is well
below the admissible limit value according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and subsequent
modifications, on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Testing of products carried out by Accredited Laboratory proved suitability for contact with aqueous foods, acid, alcohol,
oil or grease for which it is intended the use of simulants A, B, C, and D2, including the fulfilment of the applicable
requirements of migration.

In the material there are no substances regulated by the 1333/ 08 / EC and Regulation 1334/08 / EC (also substances called
"dual use" additives).

The products are manufactured in the European Community.
All the above mentioned products are heavy metals free.

The user is responsible for determining the suitability of the product in terms of requirements that exceed these
directives for the intended filling material.

Birkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 1S0 9001 gqm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis



PERTVEESAL =5 ke

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that
the document was drawn up. The supplier — Biirkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany — is certified according to the
standard DIN EN 1SO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate
is 2284-08.

16. December 2022

w
J Gl i ¥

Biirkle GmbH, Bad Bellingen,
Martin Saint-Denis, Managing Director

Biirkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 827 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 1S0 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfihrer Martin Saint-Denis



	Leere Seite



